

## **OAH Council meeting – Summer 2023**

Wednesday, June 21, 2023, 9:00 AM – 11:00 AM TEAMS or at ODFW Conference Room at Hatfield Marine Science Center

# Join Microsoft Teams meeting:

Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 287 381 252 016, Passcode: n2nETH

Or call in (audio only)

+1 503-446-4951,,204094531# United States, Portland

### **Council Welcome & Updates**

9:00 am - 9:30 am

Welcome & agenda overview (Leif Rasmuson & Laurie Juranek)

General updates (Leif Rasmuson & Laurie Juranek)

- Review of 1<sup>st</sup> Annual OAH Symposium & 5<sup>th</sup> Fisherman-Scientist Roundtable on OAH (Leif Rasmuson & Laurie Juranek)
- Appointment of a new Tribal Government Representative (Leif Rasmuson)
- Public comment period open for Draft Assessment Methodologies of Oregon's 2024 Integrated Report specific to marine waters (Rian vanden Hooff, invited to speak not committed)
- General council updates (round robin)

**Discussion of Council Procedures** (Leif Rasmuson & Laurie Juranek)

#### **OAH Communications Toolkit**

9:30 am - 9:45 am

- Brief update on OAH Communications Toolkit progress (Jenny Koester)
- Reminder to complete survey (Jenny Koester)

#### 2025 OAH Action Plan

9:45 am - 10:30 am

- Discussion (Click here to join the Jamboard digital whiteboard) (Jenny Koester)
  - What are active topics on climate change and ocean change that the OAH Council should be addressing?
  - O What are your "wish list" items for the 2025 action plan?

**Public Comment** 

10:30 am - 10:45 am

Council 2023 Schedule and wrap-up

10:45 am - 11:00 am

• Closing remarks (Leif Rasmuson and Laurie Juranek)

The proceedings of the OAH Council are open to the public and will be recorded (audio or audio/video). All printed and recorded materials will be made available to the public after the meetings. For more information on the OAH Council, to access documents or recordings, please visit: OregonOcean.info

Comments or Questions? Please contact

Council Co-Chairs
Leif.K.Rasmuson@odfw.oregon.gov or Laurie.Juranek@oregonstate.edu

Council staff
Jennifer.A.Koester@odfw.oregon.gov